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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 147 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2024 

 

NEW DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR MADHYA PRADESH 

 

147 #   DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI: 

MS. KAVITA PATIDAR: 

 

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the NITI Aayog has launched any new development schemes for Madhya 

Pradesh; 
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and 
 

(c)  the details of funds released during the last three years, scheme-wise? 

 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a), (b) & (c) NITI Aayog is the premier policy think tank, providing directional and policy 

inputs to the government. It has been given the responsibilities of running three schemes, i.e. 

Aspirational District Programme/Aspirational Block Programme, Atal Innovation Mission and 

State Support Mission, as these schemes have a strong element of cooperative and competitive 

federalism. It does not run and has not launched any state specific scheme. 

 

 (i) Aspirational Districts Programme (ADP)- 

The Aspirational districts programme was launched in January 2018 by the Government of India 

with the aim to improve the social outcomes of the relatively underdeveloped districts of India. 

Under the ADP Programme, efforts are being made to bring rapid transformation across 5 sectors 

i.e Health & Nutrition, Education, Financial Inclusion & Skill Development, Agriculture & 

Water Resources and Basic Infrastructure. Barwani, Chhatarpur, Damoh, Guna, Khandwa, 

Rajgarh, Singrauli and Vidisha districts of Madhya Pradesh are part of ADP. Funds are released 
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as awards in most cases for good performance or occasionally for innovative projects submitted 

by ADP districts. 

Funds Sanctioned to districts in MP under ADP are as follows-  

District FY 2021-22 

(Rs. Crore) 

FY 2022-23 

(Rs. Crore) 

FY 2023-24 

(Rs. Crore) 

FY 2024-25 

(Rs. Crore) 

Barwani - 2.20 1.00 0.05 

Chhatarpur 4.70 8.65 0.36 0.05 

Damoh - 4.98 - 0.05 

Guna - - - 0.05 

Khandwa - 8.04 - 0.05 

Rajgarh 2.35 2.01 - 0.05 

Singrauli - - - 0.05 

Vidisha - 5.00 - 0.05 

Total 7.05 30.87 1.36 0.40 

 

Aspirational Blocks Programme (ABP)- 

The Aspirational Blocks Programme was launched in January 2023 by the Government of India 

with the aim to improve the social outcomes of the relatively underdeveloped blocks of India. 

There are 500 aspirational blocks across 329 districts across India under the Programme with an 

aim to bring about rapid transformation across 5 key sectors being covered under the ADP 

Programme within the various aspirational blocks.  

The blocks of Madhya Pradesh which are part of ABP programme and funds allocated are as per 

Annexure-I. 

 

(ii) Atal Innovation Mission (AIM): 

AIM, NITI Aayog is Government of India’s flagship initiative to promote a culture of innovation 

and entrepreneurship in the country. AIM envision to create a vibrant ecosystem of innovation 

and entrepreneurship in India and develop an institutional structure to support innovations 

through the innovation value chain and lifecycle.  

AIM realizes its vision through an implementation framework comprising of various programs:  

1. Atal Tinkering Labs (ATLs) – in schools 

2. Atal Incubation Centres (AICs) – an ecosystem of start-ups and entrepreneurs 

3. Atal Community Innovation Centres (ACICs) – grassroots innovation in underserved 

regions of the country 

4. Atal New India Challenges (ANICs) – innovations with national impact 

 

356



Page 3 of 8 
 

The details of these programs being implemented across the country along with status of each in 

Madhya Pradesh and funds allocated are as per Annexure-II. 

 

 

(iii) State Support Mission: SSM is a demand driven scheme and the objective of SSM is to 

strengthen and institutionalize the on-going engagement of NITI Aayog with states and UTs. 

NITI Aayog will assist interested states/UTs to establish State Institution for Transformation 

(SIT) or reimagine the role of existing State Planning Departments/Boards that can act as a 

multi-disciplinary resource to steer the development strategies in the States/UTs and support to 

State/UTs. No funds have so far been released to Madhya Pradesh. 

 

***** 
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ANNEXURE-I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a, b & c) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 147 FOR 25.11.2024 BY DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI: 

MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:REGARDING NEW DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR 

MADHYA PRADESH 

 

S.No District Block S.No District Block 

1.  Alirajpur Kattiwada 22. Mandla Narayanganj 

2.  Alirajpur Udaigarh 23. Morena Pahadgarh 

3.  Anuppur Pushprajgarh 24. Niwari Prithvipur 

4.  Barwani Pati 25. Panna Ajaigarh 

5.  Bhind Gohad 26. Rajgarh Zirapur 

6.  Chhatarpur Buxwaha 27. Ratlam Bajna 

7.  Damoh Tendukheda 28. Mauganj Hanumana 

8.  Dhar Tirla 29. Rewa Jawa 

9.  Dindori Bajag 30. Rewa Sirmour 

10.  Dindori Karanjia 31. Satna Majhgawan 

11.  Dindori Mehndwani 32. Satna Rampur Baghelan 

12.  Guna Bamori 33. Shahdol Pali 1 (Gohparu) 

13.  Jhabua Meghnagar 34. Sheopur Karahal 

14.  Jhabua Rama 35. Sheopur Sheopur 

15.  Jhabua Ranapur 36. Sheopur Vijaypur 

16.  Jhabua Thandla 37. Shivpuri Kolaras 

17.  Katni Rithi 38. Shivpuri Pichore 

18.  Khandwa (East 

Nimar) 

Chhaigaon 

Makhan 

39. Singrauli 
Devsar 

19.  Khargone Bhagvanpura 40. Tikamgarh Baldeogarh 

20.  Khargone Ziranya 41. Umaria Manpur 

21.  Mandla Mavai 42. Vidisha Basoda 

 

 Funds sanctioned to blocks in MP under ABP are as under-  

District Block FY 23-24(Rs.) FY 24-25(Rs.) Total (Rs.) 

Alirajpur Kattiwada 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Udaigarh 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Alirajpur Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Anuppur Pushprajgarh 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Barwani Pati 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Bhind Gohad 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Chhatarpur Buxwaha 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 
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Damoh Tendukheda 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Dhar Tirla 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Dindori Bajag 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Karanjia 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Mehndwani 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Dindori Total  3,585,000 600,000 4,185,000 

Guna Bamori 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Jhabua Meghnagar 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Rama 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Ranapur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Thandla 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Jhabua Total  4,780,000 800,000 5,580,000 

Katni Rithi 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Khandwa (East Nimar) Chhaigaon Makhan 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Khargone Bhagvanpura 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Ziranya 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Khargone Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Mandla Mavai 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Narayanganj 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Mandla Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Mauganj Hanumana 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Morena Pahadgarh 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Niwari Prithvipur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Panna Ajaigarh 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Rajgarh Zirapur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Ratlam Bajna 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Rewa Jawa 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Sirmour 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Rewa Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Satna Majhgawan 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Rampur Baghelan 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Satna Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Shahdol Pali 1 (Gohparu) 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Sheopur Karahal 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Sheopur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Vijaypur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Sheopur Total  3,585,000 600,000 4,185,000 

Shivpuri Kolaras 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

 Pichore 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Shivpuri Total  2,390,000 400,000 2,790,000 

Singrauli Devsar 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 
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Tikamgarh Baldeogarh 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Umaria Manpur 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Vidisha Basoda 1,195,000 200,000 1,395,000 

Grand Total 50,190,000 8,400,000 58,590,000 
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ANNEXURE-II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a, b & c) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 147 FOR 25.11.2024 BY DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI: 

MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:REGARDING NEW DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR 

MADHYA PRADESH 

 

 

S. No.  Name of the program of 

AIM 

No. of establishments 

across India 

No. of establishments across 

Madhya Pradesh 

1 ATL 10,000 601 

2 AIC 72 3 

3 ACIC 14 Nil 

 

The district wise details of ATLs and AICs been established in the state of Madhya Pradesh are 

as under: 

 

District-wise details of ATLs established in Madhya Pradesh: 

District Name 

Number of ATLs 

established District Name 

Number of ATLs 

established 

AGAR MALWA 9 KHARGONE 15 

ALIRAJPUR 1 MANDLA 7 

ANUPPUR 3 MANDSAUR 15 

ASHOKNAGAR 6 MORENA 6 

BALAGHAT 7 NARSIMHAPUR 11 

BARWANI 10 NEEMUCH 14 

BETUL 4 NIWARI 1 

BHIND 8 PANNA 12 

BHOPAL 54 RAISEN 12 

BURHANPUR 6 RAJGARH 15 

CHHATARPUR 19 RATLAM 10 

CHHINDWARA 6 REWA 23 

DAMOH 11 SAGAR 28 

DATIA 5 SATNA 14 

DEWAS 12 SEHORE 15 

DHAR 10 SEONI 26 

DINDORI 3 SHAHDOL 5 

GUNA 5 SHAJAPUR 4 

GWALIOR 22 SHEOPUR 2 

HARDA 5 SHIVPURI 6 

HOSHANGABAD 9 SIDHI 10 

361



Page 8 of 8 
 

 

 

 

District-wise details of AICs established in Madhya Pradesh: 

 

S. No. AIC Name Address of AIC District of AIC 

1 
AIC - Aartech 

Solonics Pvt. Ltd. 

35-A/36 Sector-B, Industrial Area, 

Mandideep, District Raisen, Madhya 

Pradesh (M.P.) India 

Bhopal 

2 
AIC - RNTU 

Foundation 

RNTU Campus, Mendua, Post: 

Bhojpur, Near Bangrasiya Chouraha, 

Bhopal-Chiklod Road, Raisen, MP 

Bhopal 

3 
AIC - Prestige Inspire 

Foundation 

AIC-Prestige Inspire Foundation, 3
rd

 

Floor, Prestige Vihar, Scheme- 74 C, 

Vijay Nagar, Indore 

Indore 

 

 

The total amount disbursed in last three years to all 601 ATLs in Madhya Pradesh in Rs. 

30.28 crores, while the total amount disbursed to all 3 AICs in Madhya Pradesh is Rs. 8.85 

crores. 

***** 

INDORE 28 SINGRAULI 7 

JABALPUR 26 TIKAMGARH 4 

JHABUA 12 UJJAIN 13 

KATNI 11 UMARIA 1 

KHANDWA 9 VIDISHA 24 

TOTAL 601 
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